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Not intended for puppies in the chewing stage, chronic chewers or aggressive dogs.  Purchase a
MIDWEST wire crate if you think your pet might chew the fabric used in the Canine Camper as
damage by untrained dogs is not covered by MIDWEST's Limited Manufacturers Warranty.  Use your
Canine Camper Crate after your pet has been properly crate trained.

Remove collars and tags before placing pet in Canine Camper to prevent possible entanglement.

Please save sales receipt as proof of purchase.  If claim against the warranty is made, the purchaser
will be required to present the sales receipt or other proof of purchase prior to authorizing any return
or replacement.

La cage n'est pas conçue pour les chiots en stade de grignotage, les mâchonneurs chroniques et les
chiens agressifs.  Si vous pensez que votre chien grignotera le tissu du Canine CamperMC, achetez
une cage MIDWEST en grillage car les dommages causés par des chiens non dressés ne sont pas
couverts par la Garantie limitée des fabricants 
MIDWEST. Vous pouvez utiliser la cage Canine CamperMC une fois que votre chien sera dressé pour
rester dans sa cage.

Enlevez les colliers et les étiquettes du chien avant de le placer dans le Canine CamperMC pour
l'empêcher de s'empêtrer.

Veuillez conserver le reçu de caisse comme preuve d'achat. La compagnie exige que l'acheteur
présente le reçu de caisse ou une autre preuve d'achat avant d'autoriser un retour ou un
remplacement de marchandise.

No ha sido diseñado para cachorros en edad de cortar dientes, mordedores crónicos o perros
agresivos.  Compre una jaula metálica MIDWEST si usted cree que su mascota masticará la lona
usada para fabricar el Canine Camper™, ya que daños causados por perros no entrenados no serán
cubiertos por  la garantía de manufactura limitada MIDWEST.  Use la jaula Canine Camper™ luego de
que el perro halla sido debidamente entrenado para estar enjaulado.

Remuévale el collar y chapa de identificación antes de meter el animal dentro del Canine Camper™
para prevenir posibles enganches.

Por favor retenga el recibo como prueba de compra. Si se lleva a cabo algún reclamo a la garantía,
el comprador debe presentar el recibo u otra prueba de compra para que sea autorizado el retorno
o intercambio del producto.

Assembly Instructions for:
Instructions d'assemblage pour:
Instrucciones para el ensamblaje:

1712, 1718, 1724, 1730, 1736, 1742 & 1748



•Zip the zipper completely around the opening of the panel until both zipper tabs
meet.  Repeat this process on the other end.

•Tirez la fermeture à glissière autour de toute l'ouverture du panneau jusqu'à ce
que les deux tirettes se rejoignent.  Faites de même avec l'autre côté.
•Corra el cierre completamente alrededor de la abertura del panel hasta que las
lengüetas se encuentren.  Repita este procedimiento en el otro lado

•Pull the strap in the middle of the top panel straight up, expanding the sides
completely, one end at a time.

•Pour dégager les panneaux latéraux au maximum, un seul à la fois, tirez vers le
haut la sangle du milieu du panneau de dessus.
•Tire la cinta en el medio del panel superior hacia arriba, expandiendo los costados
completamente, un lado a la vez.

•Place the synthetic sheepskin covered board through one of the open ends and
onto the floor of the crate.  This not only adds comfort for your dog, but adds

stability to the crate.
•Placez le panneau couvert de peau de mouton synthétique dans le fond de la
cage en le passant à travers une des extrémités ouvertes.  Ceci n'améliorera pas
seulement le confort du chien mais augmentera également la stabilité de la
cage.
•Introduzca el panel cubierto con cuero sintético de oveja por uno de los lados
abiertos y deposítelo en el piso de la jaula.

•Remove Canine Camper from carrying tote and lay crate on flat surface.
•Sortez le Canine CamperMC du sac et placez la cage sur une surface plate.

•Remueva el Canine Camper™ del acarreador y apoye la jaula en una superficie plana.
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Assembly Instructions
Instructions d'assemblage

Instrucciones para el ensamblado
Although assembly can easily be accomplished by one person, you may find it easier,

especially with larger models, to have some assistance from a friend.

La cage est facile à assembler. Une personne suffit mais, surtout pour les modèles plus grands,
le travail sera plus facile avec l'aide d'une seconde personne.

Aunque el producto puede ser fácilmente ensamblado por una persona, usted puede encontrar mas fácil,
especialmente con modelos grandes, contar con la ayuda de un amigo.
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•Unfold the front and back panels of the crate so you can get unobstructed access to the top panel.
•Dépliez les panneaux avant et arrière de la cage afin d'avoir un accès sans obstacle au panneau de

dessus.
•Extienda los paneles del frente y de atrás de la jaula así odrá obtener un acceso mas fácil al panel superior.
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Zipper Lock - La fermeture à glissière Zipper Lock de la porte avant permet aux tirettes de se bloquer et
empêche ainsi la porte de s'ouvrir par accident. 

Couvertures protectrices - Les couvertures des fenêtres peuvent s'enrouler; la couverture de la porte est
amovible ; elle permet d'éloigner les curieux, d'assurer la protection et de régler la ventilation et la visibilité.  

Peau de mouton synthétique et Sac - Ces articles peuvent être entièrement lavés à la machine. 

Piquets de sol - Votre cage Canine CamperMC comprend des piquets de sol. En les utilisant avec les
crochets des coins extérieurs de la cage, vous pouvez attacher fermement la cage au sol.  

Boucle pour récipient - À l'intérieur du Canine Camper MC à gauche, vous verrez une boucle en tissu.
Avec ses extrémités doubles à bouton-pression à ressort, elle maintient fermement en place un récipient
pour eau ou nourriture. Le risque de déversement sera réduit au minimum!

Poches! - Pour le chien en voyage, la cage Canine Camper MC est munie de nombreuses poches pour
toutes les choses nécessaires.  La grande poche à l'arrière est spécialement conçue pour ranger le Sac
(soigneusement plié) de la cage Canine Camper MC et les Pieux de sol.  

Bassinet en plastique - Les bassinets en plastique MIDWEST (vendus séparément) peuvent être utilisés
avec la cage Canine Camper. Pour vous renseigner sur les dimensions et la vente, appelez-nous sans frais à
notre ligne d'aide 800-428-8560.

Zipper Lock - El Zipper Lock de la puerta delantera le permite asegurar las lengüetas previniendo que se
abra la puerta accidentalmente. 

Cortinas de privacidad - Las ventanas presentan cortinas que se enrollan y la puerta una cortina
removible para mejor protección, privacidad y mejor capacidad para regular la ventilación y visibilidad.

Panel cubierto con cuero sintético de oveja y acarreador - Estos productos son completamente
lavables en maquinas de lavar.

Estacas - Su Canine Camper™ incluye estacas que, cuando son usadas con los lazos que se encuentran el
las puntas de la jaula, aseguran la jaula al piso.

Lazos para balde - A la izquierda, apenas adentro del  Canine Camper™, usted encontrará un lazo de
lona.  Este es un  Bucket Loop.  El cual puede ser usado con resorte con dos ganchos para sostener
firmemente un balde con agua o comida.  De esta manera las chances de derrames accidentales de
alimentos puede ser contenida a un mínimo!

Bolsillos! - Para el perro viajero, el Canine Camper™ cuenta con muchos bolsillos para todas las
necesidades.  El bolsillo grande en la parte trasera ha sido especialmente diseñado para guardar su
(correctamente doblado) Canine Camper™ acarreador y estacas.

Bandeja plástica - La bandeja plástica MIDWEST (en venta separadamente) puede ser usada con el
Canine Camper.  Llame a nuestra línea gratis de ayuda (800-428-8560) para medidas y detalles de venta.

Features
Caractéristiques
Características

Zipper Lock - The front door Zipper Lock allows zipper tabs to be secured preventing accidental opening.

Privacy Covers - Windows feature roll-up covers and door features removable cover for protection, privacy
and the ability to regulate ventilation and visibility.

Synthetic Sheepskin Pad & Tote - These items are completely machine washable 

Ground Stakes - Your Canine Camper includes Ground Stakes that, when used with the loops on the
outside corners of the crate, secure the crate to the ground.

Bucket Loop - On left, just inside the Canine Camper, you’ll see a canvas loop.  This is a Bucket Loop.
This can be used with a double ended spring snap to hold a water or food bucket in place.  This way, the
chances for accidental spills can be held to a minimum!

Pockets! - For the dog on the go, the Canine Camper has plenty of pockets for all the necessities.  The
large pocket on the back is specifically designed to hold your (neatly folded) Canine Camper carrying tote
and Ground Stakes.

Plastic Pan - MIDWEST plastic pans (sold separately) can be used with the Canine Camper.  Call our Toll
Free Help Line (800-428-8560) for sizing and purchase details.
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Ask MIDWEST first!

LLIIMMIITTEEDD MMAANNUUFFAACCTTUURREERRSS WWAARRRRAANNTTYY

1. For one (1) year from the date of original purchase, MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”) warrants to the purchaser of this pet home that, should it prove
defective by reason of improper workmanship and/or material, MIDWEST will repair or replace, at its option, any defective part of the pet home, without charge for the part
or for shipping.  Replacement parts are warranted for the remainder of the original period.

2. TTHHIISS WWAARRRRAANNTTYY DDOOEESS NNOOTT CCOOVVEERR defects in the  enclosure caused by any animal, any physical abuse to or misuse of the pet home, any damage caused by the
original purchaser or any third party, or any defects arising or discovered more than one (1) year from the original retail purchase date.

3. SSTTEEPPSS TTOO OOBBTTAAIINN WWAARRRRAANNTTYY SSEERRVVIICCEE::
A. The purchaser must call MIDWEST’s HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, to report the alleged defect to a customer service representative or obtain missing parts.
B. The customer service representative will determine if the defect is covered by this warranty, and if it is, will authorize and instruct the purchaser in how to obtain

corrective action.
C. MIDWEST may require the purchaser to present the sales receipt or other proof of purchase prior to authorizing any return or replacement.  No returns or

replacements will be permitted without proper authorization.  If a return or replacement is authorized, you may be requested to return the item to MIDWEST or to make the
item available for pick-up by MIDWEST.

4. AANNYY EEXXPPRREESSSS WWAARRRRAANNTTYY NNOOTT PPRROOVVIIDDEEDD IINN TTHHIISS WWAARRRRAANNTTYY DDOOCCUUMMEENNTT,, AANNDD AANNYY RREEMM EEDDYY FFOORR BBRREEAACCHH OOFF CCOONNTTRRAACCTT TTHHAATT,, BBUUTT FFOORR TTHHIISS PPRROOVVIISSIIOONN,,
MMIIGGHHTT AARRIISSEE BBYY IIMMPPLLIICCAATTIIOONN OORR OOPPEERRAATTIIOONN OOFF LLAAWW,, IISS HHEERREEBBYY EEXXCCLLUUDDEEDD AANNDD DDIISSCCLLAAIIMMEEDD..  TTHHEE IIMMPPLLIIEEDD WWAARRRRAANNTTIIEESS OOFF MMEERRCCHHAANNTTAABBIILLIITTYY  AANNDD OOFF
FFIITTNNEESSSS FFOORR AANNYY PPAARRTTIICCUULLAARR PPUURRPPOOSSEE AARREE EEXXPPRREESSSSLLYY  LLIIMMIITTEEDD TTOO AA TTEERRMM OOFF OONNEE ((11)) YYEEAARR..  SSOOMMEE SSTTAATTEESS DD OO NNOOTT AALLLLOOWW LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONNSS OONN HHOOWW LL OONNGG AANN
IIMMPPLLIIEEDD WWAARRRRAANNTTYY LLAASSTTSS,, SSOO TTHHEE AABBOOVVEE LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONNSS MMAAYY NNOOTT AAPPPPLLYY TTOO YYOOUU..

5. UUNNDDEERR NNOO CCIIRRCCUU MMSSTTAANNCCEESS SSHHAALLLL MMIIDDWWEESSTT BBEE LLIIAABBLLEE TTOO PPUURRCCHHAASSEERR OORR AANNYY OOTTHHEERR PPEERRSSOONN OORR AANNYY SSPPEECCIIAALL,, IINNCCIIDDEENNTTAALL OORR CCOONNSSEEQQUUEENNTTIIAALL
DDAAMMAAGGEESS,, WWHHEETTHHEERR AARRIISSIINNGG OOUUTT OOFF BBRREEAACCHH OOFF WWAARRRRAANNTTYY,, BBRREEAACCHH OOFF CCOONNTTRRAACCTT OORR OOTTHHEERRWWIISSEE,, SSOOMMEE SSTTAATTEESS DDOO NNOOTT AALLLL OOWW TTHHEE EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONN OORR
LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONNSS OOFF IINNCCIIDDEENNTTAALL OORR CCOONNSSEEQQUUEENNTTIIAALL DDAAMMAAGGEESS,, SSOO TTHHEE AABBOOVVEE LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONNSS OORR EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONN MMAAYY NNOOTT AAPPPPLLYY TTOO YYOOUU..

6. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

GGAARRAANNTTIIEE LLIIMMIITTÉÉEE DDUU FFAABBRRIICCAANNTT

1. La compagnie MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”), garantit pour une période d’un (1) an à compter de la date de l’achat initial, que si cette cage pour animal se
révèle défectueuse en raison de main-d’oeuvre et/ou de matériaux inappropriés, la compagnie MIDWEST, à son gré, réparera ou remplacera les pièces défectueuses sans
frais de pièces et d’expédition.  Les pièces de rechange sont garanties pour le restant de la période originale de la garantie.

2. CCEETTTTEE GGAARRAANNTTIIEE NNEE CCOOUUVVRREE PPAASS les défectuosités au treillis provoquées par un animal, une manipulation matérielle abusive ou un usage inapproprié de la cage,
ni les dommages provoqués par l’acheteur d’origine ou par une tierce partie, ni les défectuosités survenues ou constatées plus d’un (1) an après la date de l’achat original
au détail.

3. PPOOUURR OOBBTTEENNIIRR DDUU SSEERRVVIICCEE AAUUXX TTEERRMMEESS DD EE LLAA GGAARRAANNTTIIEE::
A. Pour signaler une défectuosité alléguée ou pour obtenir des pièces manquantes, l’acheteur doit téléphoner à un représentant du service à la clientèle à la LIGNE

D’ASSISTANCE de MIDWEST au 800-428-8560.
B. Le représentant du service à la clientèle déterminera si la défectuosité est couverte par cette garantie;  si c’est le cas, il donnera son autorisation et indiquera à

l’acheteur comment remédier à la situation.
C. MIDWEST peut exiger de l’acheteur qu’il présente son reçu de caisse ou une autre preuve d’achat avant d’autoriser le retour de la cage ou son remplacement.  Tout

retour ou remplacement doit être dûment autorisé.  Si l’autorisation est accordée pour un retour ou pour un remplacement, MIDWEST pourra demander à l‘acheteur de lui
renvoyer l’article ou permettre à MIDWEST de le ramasser.

4. TTOOUUTTEE GGAARRAANNTTIIEE EEXXPPRREESSSSEE NNOONN PPRRÉÉVVUUEE DDAANNSS LLEE PPRRÉÉSSEENNTT DD OOCCUUMMEENNTT EETT TTOOUUTT RREECCOOUURRSS PPOOUURR RRUUPPTTUURREE DDEE CCOONNTTRRAATT QQUUII,, SSAAUUFF PPOOUURR CCEE QQUUII
CCOONNCCEERRNNEE CCEETTTTEE DDIISSPPOOSSIITTIIOONN,, PPOOUURRRRAAIITT SSUURRVVEENNIIRR IIMMPPLL IICCIITTEEMMEENNTT OOUU PPAARR LL’’AAPPPPLLIICCAATTIIOONN DD’’UUNNEE LLOOII,, SSOONNTT PPAARR LLEESS PPRRÉÉSSEENNTTEESS EEXXCCLLUUSS EETT RREEJJEETTÉÉSS..  LLEESS
GGAARRAANNTTIIEESS IIMMPPLLIICCIITTEESS DDEE QQUUAALLIITTÉÉ MMAARRCCHHAANNDDEE OOUU DD’’AAPPTTIITTUUDDEE ÀÀ UUNN UUSSAAGGEE DDÉÉTTEERRMMIINNÉÉ SSOONNTT EEXXPPRREESSSSÉÉMMEENNTT LLIIMM IITTÉÉEESS ÀÀ UUNN TTEERRMMEE DD’’UUNN ((11)) AANN..  
ÉÉTTAANNTT DDOONNNNÉÉ QQUUEE CCEERRTTAAIINNSS ÉÉTTAATTSS NN’’AAUUTTOORRIISSEENNTT PPAASS DDEE LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONN ÀÀ LLAA DDUURRÉÉEE DD’’UUNNEE GGAARRAANNTTIIEE IIMMPPLL IICCIITTEE,, LLEESS LLIIMMIITTEESS PPRRÉÉCCIITTÉÉEESS PPEEUUVVEENNTT NNEE PPAASS
SS’’AAPPPPLLIIQQUUEERR ÀÀ VVOOUUSS..

5. QQUUEELLLLEESS QQUUEE SSOOIIEENNTT LL EESS CCIIRRCCOONNSSTTAANNCCEESS,, MMIIDDWWEESSTT NNEE SSEERRAA PPAASS RREESSPPOONNSSAABBLLEE EENNVVEERRSS LL’’AACCHHEETTEEUURR OOUU UUNNEE AAUUTTRREE PPEERRSSOONNNNEE DDEE DDOOMMMMAAGGEESS
SSPPÉÉCCIIAAUUXX,, FFOORRTTUUIITTSS OOUU IINNDDIIRREECCTTSS,, QQUUEE CCEESS DDOOMM MMAAGGEESS SSUURRVVIIEENNNNEENNTT ÀÀ LL AA SSUUIITTEE DD’’UUNNEE RRUUPPTTUURREE DDEE GGAARRAANNTTIIEE,, DD’’UUNNEE RRUUPPTTUURREE DDEE CCOONNTTRRAATT OOUU
AAUUTTRREEMMEENNTT..  ÉÉTTAANNTT DD OONNNNÉÉ QQUUEE CCEERRTTAAIINNSS ÉÉTTAATTSS NN’’AAUUTTOORRIISSEENNTT PPAASS DD’’EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONN OOUU DDEE LL IIMMIITTAATTIIOONN PPOOUURR CCEE QQUUII CCOONNCCEERRNNEE LLEESS DDOOMMMMAAGGEESS FFOORRTTUUIITTSS OOUU
IINNDDIIRREECCTTSS,, LL EESS LLIIMMIITTAATTIIOONNSS EETT LL EESS EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONNSS PPRRÉÉCCIITTÉÉEESS PPEEUUVVEENNTT NNEE PPAASS SS’’AAPPPPLLIIQQUUEERR ÀÀ VVOOUUSS..

6. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques;  vous pourriez également avoir d’autres droits.

GGAARRAANNTTIIAA LLIIMMIITTAADD AA DDEELL FFAABBRRIICCAANNTTEE

1. MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”) garantiza al comprador de esta jaula por un (1) año, a partir de la fecha de la compra original, si ésta resultase defectuosa
por razones de manufactura incorrecta o material defectuoso. MIDWEST reparará o reemplazará, a su propia opción, cualquier parte defectuosa de la jaula, sin cargo por
el material o flete. Las partes de repuesto están garantizadas por el plazo restante de la garantía original.

2. EESSTTAA GGAARRAANNTTIIAA NNOO CCUUBBRREE defectos en la jaula de alambrado causados por cualquier animal, cualquier abuso físico o uso indebido de la jaula, cualquier daño
causado por el comprador original o cualquier otra parte, o cualquier defecto producido o descubierto más de un (1) año después de la fecha de la compra original al
detalle.

3. PPAASSOOSS PPAARRAA OOBBTTEENNEERR SSEERRVVIICCIIOO DDEE GGAARRAANNTTIIAA::
A. El comprador debe llamar a MIDWEST HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, para reportar el supuesto defecto al representante del servicio al consumidor, u obtener las partes

faltantes.
B. El representante del servicio al consumidor determinará si el defecto se encuentra cubierto por esta garantía, y si lo está, autorizará e instruirá al comprador

respecto a cómo corregir el defecto.
C. MIDWEST puede solicitar al comprador que presente el recibo de venta u otra prueba de la adquisición antes de autorizar cualquiera devolución o reemplazo. No se

permiten devoluciones o reemplazos sin la autorización correspondiente. Si se autoriza una devolución o reemplazo, se le podrá solicitar que devuelva la mercadería a
MIDWEST o que prepare la mercadería para que pueda ser retirada por MIDWEST.

4. SSEE EEXXCCLLUUYYEE YY RREENNUUNNCCIIAA AA CCUUAALLQQUUIIEERR GGAARRAANNTTIIAA EEXXPPRREESSAA NNOO IINNCCLLUUIIDDAA EENN EESSTTEE DDOOCCUUMMEENNTTOO DDEE GGAARRAANNTTIIAA,, YY CCUUAALLQQUUIIEERR
RREECCUURRSSOO PPOORR IINNCCUUMMPPLLIIMMIIEENNTTOO DDEE CCOONNTTRRAATTOO QQUUEE,, EEXXCCEEPPTTOO PPOORR EESSTTAA DDIISSPPOOSSIICCIIÓÓNN,, PPUUEEDDAA SSUURRGGIIRR PPOORR IIMMPPLLIICCAANNCCIIAA UU
OOPPEERRAACCIIOONN DDEE LLAA LLEEYY..  LLAASS GGAARRAANNTTIIAASS IIMMPPLLIICCIITTAASS DDEE CCOOMMEERRCCIIAABBIILLIIDDAADD YY DDEE IIDDOONNEEIIDDAADD PPAARRAA CCUUAALL QQUUIIEERR PPRROOPPOOSSIITTOO SSEE
LLIIMMIITTAANN EEXXPPRREESSAAMMEENNTTEE AALL PPLLAAZZOO DDEE UUNN ((11)) AAÑÑOO..

5. MMIIDDWWEESSTT NNOO SSEERRAA RREESSPPOONNSSIIBBLLEE,, BBAAJJOO NNIINNGGUUNNAA CCIIRRCCUUNNSSTTAANNCCIIAA,, AALL CCOOMMPPRRAADDOORR OO CCUUAALLQQUUIIEERR OOTTRRAA PPEERRSSOONNAA,, PPOORR
CCUUAALLQQUUIIEERR DDAAÑÑOO EESSPPEECCIIAALL,, IINNCCIIDDEENNTTAALL OO IINNDDIIRREECCTTOO CCAAUUSSAADDOO PPOORR IINNCCUUMMPPLLIIMMIIEENNTTOO DDEE GGAARRAANNTTIIAA,, IINNCCUUMMPPLLIIMMIIEENNTTOO DDEE
CCOONNTTRRAATTOO UU OOTTRROO.. AALL GGUUNNOOSS EESSTTAADDOOSS NNOO PPEERRMM IITTEENN LLAA EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONN OO LLIIMMIITTAACCIIOONN DDEE DDAAÑÑOOSS IINNCCIIDDEENNTTAALLEESS OO IINNDDIIRREECCTTOOSS,,
PPOORR LLOO TTAANNTTOO LLAASS LLIIMMIITTAACCIIOONNEESS OO EEXXCCLLUUSSIIOONNEESS MMEENNCCIIOONNAADD AASS MMAASS AARRRRIIBBAA PPUU DDEERR SSEERR IINNVVAALLIIDDAASS PPAARRAA UUSSTTEEDD..

6. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y también puede usted tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro.

CCaallll TToollll FFrreeee//LLooccaall:: 880000--442288--88556600 // 776655--228899--33335555
EE--mmaaiill:: iinnffoo@@mmiiddwweesstthhoommeess44ppeettss..ccoomm

FFaaxx:: 776655--228899--66552244
MMaaiill:: PP..OO.. BBooxx 11003311,, MMuunncciiee,, IINN 4477330088

OOuurr WWeebb PPaaggee:: wwwwww..mmiiddwweesstthhoommeess44ppeettss..ccoomm
On our web page, for your convenience, you will find fully

illustrated, printable instructions!  You will also find
additional product information and tips on training and using MIDWEST crates!

We’re open Monday through Friday from 9 a.m to 4 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

If you have any questions about assembling or using your MIDWEST product, or discover you are missing any
parts, or have any problems, don’t take it back to the store...please contact us directly by any of these
methods:

CC1712-1748T  (45) Copyright 2004 Mid-West Metal Products, Inc.4


